LM431A/LM431B/LM431C
2
Absolute Maximum Ratings
(Operating temperature range applies unless otherwise specified.)
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Cathode Voltage VKA 37 V
Cathode Current Range (Continuous) IKA -100 ~ +150 mA

LM431A/LM431B/LM431C
11
Ordering Information
Product Number Output Voltage Tolerance Package Operating Temperature
LM431CCZ
0.5%
TO-92
-25 ~ +85°C
LM431CCM 8-SOP
 LM431BCZ
1%
TO-92
 LM431BCM 8-SOP
LM431ACN
2%
8-DIP
LM431ACZ TO-92
LM431ACM 8-SOP
LM431CIZ
0.5%
TO-92
-40 ~ +85°C
LM431CIM 8-SOP
 LM431BIZ
1%
TO-92
 LM431BIM 8-SOP
LM431AIZ
2%
TO-92
LM431AIM 8-SOP
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.